



Current Rental Rate Schedule

Please see Policies and Procedures for more detailed information.

CVIC Hall Rental Rates

CVIC Hourly (Friday thru Sunday)	\$80.00
CVIC Hourly (Monday thru Thursday)	\$70.00
CVIC 1 Full Day (Friday thru Sunday -up to 17hrs)	\$850.00
CVIC 1 Full Day (Monday thru Thursday -up to 17hrs)	\$550.00

Fortnightly Room Rental Rates

Hourly	\$40.00
Flat Rate w/CVIC Hall Rental	\$100.00

Wedding Package Rental Rates

Wedding Package (2 Day)	\$2,250.00
Wedding Package (3 Day)	\$2,750.00

Theater Package Rental Rates

One Week	\$900.00
Two Weeks	\$1400.00
Three Weeks	\$1900.00

Minden Park Rental & Street Closure Rates

Minden Park Hourly	\$30.00
Street Closure Daily	\$500.00

Deposit Rates

Town of Minden Residents, Businesses and Non-Profits	\$400.00*
Outside of Minden	\$1,000.00*
Minden Park and Street Closures	\$300.00

***NOTE: deposit amounts DOUBLE when alcohol will be present.**

Liability Insurance Coverage

CVIC Hall and Fortnightly Room	\$1,000,000.00
Minden Park and Street Closures	\$300,000.00

Other Charges

Penalty Cleaning Rate	\$100.00
Cancellation Fee	See Policy
Callback Fee	\$40.00
Non-Profit Discount	\$300 Flat rate or 50% off hourly
Minden Resident Discount	40%